DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SENIOR SERVICES

INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD

	Institutional Official

Gail Vasterling
	Human Protections Administrator
Sharon Ayers


	MEMBERSHIP ROSTER



	Name:
Earned Degree:

Position:

Relationship to DHSS:

Email Address:

Original Appointment:

Current Term:

Address:
	Sharon Ayers, Chair
B.A., J.D.

Senior Attorney

Office of General Counsel

Employee

Sharon.Ayers@health.mo.gov
1995

02/2013 – 02/2015
912 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City

	Name:

Earned Degree:

Position:

Relationship to DHSS:

Email Address:

Original Appointment:

Current Term:

Address:
	Jonathan Garoutte, Member

B.S., M.S.E.L.

Environmental Specialist

Bureau of Environmental Epidemiology

Employee

Jonathan.Garoutte@health.mo.gov
2011

02/2013 – 02/2015
930 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City

	Name:

Earned Degree:

Position:

Relationship to DHSS:

Email Address:

Original Appointment:

Current Term:

Address:
	Leann Haslag

L.C.S.W., B.S., M.S.W.
Chief

Bureau of Contract Oversight

Employee

Leann.Haslag@health.mo.gov
2012

07/2012 – 07/2014

912 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City

	Name:

Earned Degree:

Position:

Relationship to DHSS:

Email Address:

Original Appointment:

Current Term:

Address:
	Sherri Homan, Member
R.N., Ph.D.

Public Health Epidemiologist

Office of Epidemiology

Employee

Sherri.Homan@health.mo.gov
2000

02/2013 – 02/2015
920 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City


	Name:

Position:

Relationship to DHSS:

Email Address:

Original Appointment:

Current Term:

Address:
	Lisa Brown, Member

B.A., J.D.

Administrator
Section for WIC & Community Nutrition Services
Employee

Lisa.Brown@health.mo.gov
2013
03/2013 – 03/2015
930 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City

	Name:

Earned Degree:

Position:

Relationship to DHSS:

Email Address:

Original Appointment:

Current Term:

Address:
	Howard Pue, Member

D.V.M., M.S.V.P.M.

State Public Health Veterinarian

Office of Veterinary Public Health
Employee

Howard.Pue@health.mo.gov
2005

02/2013 – 02/2015
930 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City

	Name:

Earned Degree:

Position:

Relationship to DHSS:

Email Address:

Original Appointment:

Current Term:

Address:
	Sharmini Rogers, Member

M.P.H., M.B.B.S.

Chief

Bureau of Genetics & Healthy Childhood

Employee

Sharmini.Rogers@health.mo.gov
2002

07/2013 – 02/2015
930 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City

	Name:

Earned Degree:

Position:

Relationship to DHSS:

Email Address:

Original Appointment:

Current Term:

Address:
	Bill Whitmar, Member

B.S., M.N.S.

Director

State Public Health Laboratory

Employee

Bill.Whitmar@health.mo.gov
2009

02/2013 – 02/2015
101 North Chestnut, Jefferson City

	Name:

Earned Degree:

Position:

Relationship to DHSS:

Email Address:

Original Appointment:

Current Term:
	Jim Wieberg, Member

M.Ed.

Manager

Capital Region Medical Center

Psychology and Counseling Unit

Community Representative

jwieberg@mail.crmc.org
2000

02/2013 – 02/2015
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